b) The total number of equity shares to be issued:

7,98,180 (Seven Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand One Hundred Eighty) equity shares of face value Rs.

10/- each (“Equity Shares”) for cash at a price of Rs. 1,274/- (Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred

Seventy Four Only) (including a premium of Rs. 1,264/- per Equity Share) (“Issue Price”), for a

total consideration of up to Rs. 1,01,68,81,320/- (Rupees One Hundred One Crore Sixty Eight Lakh

Eighty One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Only} to the Investors (Non-Promoters}.

c) Intent of the promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the issuer to subscribe to the

offer:

The Promoters/Directors/Key Management Personnel of the company do not intend to subscribe

to the proposed preferential issue of equity shares of the Company.

d) The shareholding Pattern of the Issuer before and after the preferential issue of equity shares:

Sr. | Category of Pre-Issue Post-Issue of Equity

No. | Shareholder Shareholding* Shares Shareholding

Total No. of % Total No. of %

equity shares equity shares

A | Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

1 | Indian

(a) | Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 68,24,803 61.33 68,24,803 | 57.23

(b) | Bodies Corporate - - - -

Sub - Total (A)(1) 68,24,803 | 61.33 68,24,803 | 57.23

2 | Foreign

Sub - Total (A)(2) - - - -

Total Promoter shareholding (A) = 68,24,803 | 61.33 68,24,803 | 57.23

(A)(1) + (A)(2)

B_ | Non-Promoters holding:

1 | Institutions

(a) | Mutual Funds/ UTI - - 2,74,729 2.30

(b) | Financial Institutions “Banks - - - -

(c} | Central Government/ State - - - -

Government(s}

14

_
 Qa

Venture Capital Funds

—

|
S

(e} | Insurance Companies - - - -

(f} | Foreign Portfolio Investors 63,750 0.57 2,92,459 2.45

(g) | Foreign Venture Capital Investors

(h) | Alternate Investment Funds 1,26,242 1.06

Sub-Total (B)(1) 63,750 | 0.57 6,93,430 | 5.81

2 | Non-institutions

(a) | Bodies Corporate 3,04,879 2.74 3,04,879 2.56

(b) | Individuals 34,80,295 31.28 36,47,225 30.58

(c) | Trusts 28,200 0.25 28,200 0.24

(d) | HUF 72,625 0.65 74,195 0.62

(e} | Non-Resident Indian (NRI} 3,25,500 2.93 3,25,500 2.73

(f) | NBECs - - - -
(g) | Clearing Members 27,858 0.25 27,858 0.23

(h) | Others

Sub-Total (B)(2) 42,39,357 | 38.10 44,07,857 | 36.96

Total Non-Promoter (B)= 43,03,107 | 38.67 51,01,287 | 42.77

(B)(1)+(B)(2)

TOTAL (A)+(B) 1,11,27,910 | 100.00 1,19,26,090 | 100.00

*The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on June 30, 2021

e) The proposed Time within which preferential allotment shall be completed

In terms of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the proposed preferential issue to the Investors
pursuant to the Special Resolution will be completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days
from the date of passing of resolution as set out at Item No. 1.

Provided that the allotment to any of the Investors is subject to receipt of requisite
approval from any other regulatory authority, if any, Provided further that where the
allotment is pending on account of pendency of any application for approval or
permission by any regulatory authority, the allotment would be completed within 15